An Equal Opportunity Employer

Phone: 296-2428



STATE OF MINNESOTA MUNICIPAL COMMISSION

304 Capitol Square Building 10th & Cedar Streets St. Paul, Minnesota 55101 July 15, 1974

Mr. Robert G. Johnson, Clerk City Hall St. Joseph, Minnesota 56874

Re: Docket Number. A-2611 Ordinance Number 1974-B

Dear Sir:

The Minnesota Municipal Commission acknowledges receipt and filing of the above Ordinance and filing fee in accordance with Minnesota Statutes, Chapter 414 and the Rules of Procedure.

According to law, this annexation is final upon filing a copy of the ordinance with the Town Clerk, County Auditor and Secretary of State in addition to the Municipal Commission.

Please refer to the above docket and ordinance numbers in any future reference to this annexation.

Sincerely yours,

MUNICIPAL COMMISSIO

Patricia D. Lundy Asst. Executive Secretary

PDL/mg

c.c. Secretary of State County Auditor
Township
Attorney
Municipality

26949

450

ORDINANCE NO. 1974-B

AN ORDINANCE EXTENDING THE CORPORATE LIMITS OF THE CITY OF ST. JOSEPH TO INCLUDE CERTAIN UNINCORPORATED, UNPLATTED LAND BELONGING TO THE CITY OF ST. JOSEPH AND ABUTTING UPON THE CORPORATE LIMITS THEREOF.

WHEREAS, the torritory described below is not presently included within the corporate limits of any city, village or borough; and

WHEREAS, this territory belongs to the City of St. Joseph and is deemed urban in character; and

NOW THEREFORE, the City of St. Joseph, Minnesota ordains:

Section 1. Territory Annexed. The corporate limits of the City of St. Joseph are hereby extended to include the unplatted territory described as follows, which territory new belongs to the City of St. Joseph and is urban in character.

That part of the West Half of the Northeast Quarter (WiNE) lying North of the Northeasterly right-of-way line of U.S. Highway No. 52, in Section Nine (9), Township Cae Hundred Twenty Four (124), Range Twenty Nine (29), Accordingly to the Government Survey thereof.

Soction 2. Filing. The City Clerk is hereby directed to file certified copies of this Ordinance with the Secretary of State, The County Auditor, the Register of Deeds of the County in which the property is located, the Minnesota Municipal Commission, and the Clerk of the Township of St. Joseph.

Section 3. Effective Date of Annexation. This Ordinance takes effect upon the passage and publication and the filing of the certified copies as directed in Section 2.

Adopted by the City Council of the City of St. Joseph, Minnesota, this 4th day of January, 1974.

1777				et de la constante		***************************************	and the second s	-	_
		٠, ٠				Harry J.	Knevel	i e est e	
						Mayor			
4.4.0	ok •		 		5 (6)			ale servición de Comencia	

Rebert G. Johnson City Clerk

JOHN KNAPP VILLAGE ATTORNEY ALBANY, MINNESOTA 56307

THE STATE OF MINNESOTA
DEPARTMENT OF STATE
FILED

arlen J. Elsall Secretary of State

*

STATE OF MINNESOTA SS. COUNTY OF STEARING

I, the undereigned, being the duly qualified and acting City Clerk of the City of St. Joseph, Stearns County, Minnesota, hereby certify that I have compared the attached and foregoing copy of Ordinance No. 1974-B, encicled an CRDINANCE EXTENDING THE CORPCRATE LIMITS OF THE CITY OF ST. JOSEPH etc. with the original thereof on file and of record in my office and find the same to be a full, true and correct copy of the original thereof, duly adopted by the Council of the City of St. Joseph and publishod in the Stearns-Morrison Enterprise, the legal newspaper of the City of St. Joseph on the 2/ day of March, 1974.

of March, 1974.

Robert F. Johnson
City Clork

SEAL

DEFAIT OF MILINESOTA DEFAITMENT OF STATE FILED ale & 52 11